My 700BDL just discharged today by accident as I was clicking the saftey off \dots

Discussion Thread

Thanks, Michael Wood

Response (Denis)

11/21/2002 3:18:26 PM

Michael, You may send the firearm to one of the authorized centers below if that is more convenient for you. We have included a link below that features the details on the safety modification program that we are currently offering on Model 700 rifles that were produced before March, 1982. With the serial number you provided, your rifle is eligible for the update. The \$20.00 fee includes inspection, cleaning and the modification. Any other issues found with the firearm may be subject to additional fees.

For your convenience we have also included a link below that lists the authorized centers in your state /area. http://www.remington.com/Safety_Modification_Program/remington_safety.htm

FOR LIST OF AUTHORIZED REPAIR CENTERS — CLICK ON BELOW
http://www.remington.com/repairsvc/FindingResults.asp?SelectShotGun=Select+Shot+Gun
&SelectLocation=22&SelectCenterFireRifle=70&SelectRimFireRifle=Select+Rim+Fire+Rifl
e&Search=Submit

Customer (Michael Wood)

Dear Remington C/S

Instead of Stripping the rifle & sending it you I'd rather take it to one on your authorized repair centers here in Michigan. I live in central Michigan and was looking at your list of service centers. Im sure they can do the inspection/repairs and perform the safety modification to remove the bolt lock. I don't feel comfortable shipping it across country. Please respond so I can get this repaired and possibly still get to hunt the remainder of our Michigan Deer Season.

